Technical Documentation
FAFNIR GmbH • Bahrenfelder Str. 19 • D-22765 Hamburg • Phone: +49 (0)40-39 82 07-0 • Fax: +49 (0)40-3 90 63 39
07/2005
Issue: 2
LS 300
Level Detector
LS 500
Measuring Transducer

indicated.
Type LS 300 and LS 500Page 8/33
1.2 Type code
There are various versions of level detector type LS 300 . available (see figs. 2a–2d):
As an optional feature the sensor tip can be supplied in tantalum and parts
coming into contact with the product can be made of the materials listed in the
section "Materials" or they can be coated additionally with E-CTFE (Halar) (B). All
level detectors can also be supplied for -25 °C to +80 °C liquid temperature (H).
A non-return valve (R) is compulsory if the pneumatic test pipe is laid permanently.
When being used in a potentially explosive atmosphere the special
conditions in the EC type test certificate must be observed.
Type designation Figure Probe tube [mm] Min. connection dimensions
LS 300 E Fig. 2a Ø 10 x 1,5 G 3/8
LS 300 ES Fig. 2a Ø 24 x 2 G 1
LS 300 F Fig. 2a Ø 10 x 1,5 DN 15
LS 300 FS Fig. 2b Ø 24 x 2* DN 25
LS 300 F Duo Fig. 2b Ø 10 x 1,5 DN 25
LS 300 E SP Fig. 2b Ø 24 x 2 G 1
LS 300 F SP Fig. 2c Ø 24 x 2* DN 25
LS 300 F SP Plug-in Fig. 2c Ø 24 x 2* DN 25
LS 300 E SP Plug-in Fig. 2c Ø 24 x 2 G 1
LS 300 F Duo Plug-in Fig. 2d Ø 10 x 1,5 DN 25
* E-CTFE (Halar) coated
Explanation of type codes
E = screw-in unit
F = flange
Duo = 2 level detectors in one flange
S = Probe tube Ø 24 x 2
P = Pneumatic test connection (function test)
Plug-in = Pluggable electrical connection (counter plug S-28 is not included in the
scope of delivery)
R = Non-return valve
U = Overvoltage protection integrated
H = Special temperature range -25 to +80 °C
In the case of the level detectors provided with a clampable screw-in unit (G 1 or
G 3/8) the individual threshold length for the respective tank can be adjusted by
moving the probe tube in the screw-in unit (see figs. 2a–d and chap. "Installation").
In the case of the level detectors provided with a flange the probe tube is
permanently installed and its height is not adjustable.
Type LS 300 and LS 500 Page 9/33
Fig. 2a: Level detectors type LS 300 E, type LS 300 E S and type LS 300 F
90
55
 (
SW
 5
1)
60 Probe length
Threshold length (max. 3000 mm)35
12
24
Ø
24
Ø
12 Th
re
sh